NOFFICIAL CO

Warranty Deed **Statutory (ILLINOIS)** (Individual to Limited Liability Company)



1233126045 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 11/26/2012 10:37 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Above Space for Recorder's Use Only

THE GRANTOR (

Alessandro Caprotti and Brenda Durham, n/k/a Brenda Caprotti, husband and wife

of the of the City of Evanston, County of Cook and the State of Illinois for and in consideration of (\$10.00)Ten DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid CONVEYS and WARRANTS to

### Maple Avenue Properties LLC

an Illinois Limited Liability Company created and existing under and by virtue of the Laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal office at the following address: 107 Greenbay Road, Wilmette, Illinois 60091, all interest in the Real Estate described below and situated in the County of Cook and the State of Illinois hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois to wit:

See legal description attached hereto and incorporated herein.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exeruption Laws of the State of Illinois.

SUBJECT TO: General real estate taxes for the year 2012 and subsequent years; coverarus, conditions, and restrictions of record.

Permanent Index Number (PIN): 11-18-103-025-0000

Address of Real Estate:

2034 Sherman, Evanston, Illinois 60201

Dated this day of

**PLEASE** 

PRINT OR

(SEAL)

TYPE NAMES

BELOW SIGNATURE(S)

n/k/a Brenda Caprotti

x 333-

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

State of Illinois, County ofss, I, the undersigned, a Notary Public
In and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that, Alessandro Caprotti and Brenda Durham, n/k/a Brenda Caprotti, husband and wife, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her/their_free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.
$\wedge$
Given under my hand and official seal, this 2 day of NOVember, 2012
Given under my hand and official seal, this day of day of, 2012
OFFICIAL SEAL RICK J ERICKSON
Commission expires NOTARY PURICE STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/12/13 NOTARY PUBLIC
The Design of the Street Des Plaines II 60016
This instrument was prepared by: Rick J. Erickson, 716 Lee Street, Des Plaines, IL 60016
MAIL TO: SEND SUPSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:
MADLE AVENUE
Mr. Jay Goldberg PROPERTIES, L
Attorney at Law  2034 Sherman  PROPERTIES, L.  2034 Sherman
Attorney at Law  10 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 2910  Chicago, Illinois 60603  PROPERTIES, L.  PROPERTIES AND L.  PROPERTIES AN
Attorney at Law 10 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 2910 Chicago, Illinois 60603  Robert ES, L.  2034 Sherman  Francton, Illinois 60791  Coil mette, 1 L. 600
Attorney at Law  10 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 2910  Evanston, Illinois 69, 91  107 Green bay Rd
Attorney at Law  10 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 2910 Chicago, Illinois 60603  OR  Recorder's Office Box No
Recorder's Office Box No
Recorder's Office Box No  CITY OF EVANSITON 026113  Real Estate Transfer Tex
Recorder's Office Box No  CITY OF EVANS ICN 026113  Real Estate Transfer Tex City Clerk's Office
Recorder's Office Box No  CITY OF EVANS TON 026113  Real Estate Transfer Tox  City Clerk's Office  PAID NOV 1 - EVIZ  PAID NOV 1 - EVIZ  PAID NOV 1 - EVIZ
Recorder's Office Box No  CITY OF EVANSION 026113  Real Estate Transfer Tox City Clerk's Office  Paragraph E Section 4, Paragraph E Section 4
Recorder's Office Box No  CITY OF EVANS TON 026113  Real Estate Transfer Tox  City Clerk's Office  PAID NOV 1 - EVIZ  PAID NOV 1 - EVIZ  PAID NOV 1 - EVIZ
Recorder's Office Box No  CITY OF EVANSICN 026113  Real Estate Transfer Tex City Clerk's Office  Paragraph E Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Act.  Agent D  Agent D
Recorder's Office Box No  CITY OF EVANSION 026113  Real Estate Transfer Tox City Clerk's Office  PAID NOV 1 - 2012  AMOUNT \$ AMOUNT \$ AMOUNT \$ AGENT.  Date:  Signature
Recorder's Office Box No  CITY OF EVANS ION 026113  Real Estate Transfer Ica City Clerk's Office PAID NOV 1 - 2012  AMOUNT \$ 0.000  Agent  Signature  REAL ESTATE TRANSFER 11/07/2012
Recorder's Office Box No  CITY OF EVANSION 026113  Real Estate Transfer Tox City Clerk's Office  PAID NOV 1 - 2012  AMOUNT \$ AMOUNT \$ AMOUNT \$ AGENT.  Date:  Signature

11-18-103-025-0000 | 20121101600261 | YDTM6B

1233126045D Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



### CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1409 NW7106494 AH

STREET ADDRESS: 2034 SHERMAN

CITY: EVANSTON COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 11-18-103-025-0000

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE EAST 100 FEET OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 1 IN WHEELER AND OTHERS SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART LYING WEST OF SHERMAN AVENUE OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF PAE NORTHEEST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

LEGALD

AHA

11/02/12